RESOLUTION LEVYING ASSESSMENT FOR EAST FRANKLIN STREET SANITARY SEWER PROJECT NO. SS06-1557

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City, South Dakota, as follows:

- 1. The City Council has made all investigations which it deems necessary and has found and determined that the amount which each lot or tract shall be benefited by the alley paving is the amount stated in the proposed assessment roll.
- 2. The assessment roll for SS06-1557 East Franklin Street Sanitary Sewer Project is hereby approved and assessments thereby specified are levied against each and every lot, piece or parcel of land thereby described.
- 3. Such assessments, unless paid within thirty (30) days after the filing of the assessment roll in the Office of the Finance Officer shall be collected by the City Finance Office in accordance with the procedure in Section 9-43-43 to 9-43-53 of the South Dakota Compiled Laws of 1967, as amended, and shall be payable in ten annual installments bearing interest at the rate not to exceed nine percent (9%).

Dated this day o	f, :	2007.
	C	ITY OF RAPID CITY
ATTEST:	N	layor
Finance Officer		
(SEAL)		

ASSESSMENT ROLL SEWER EXTENSION EAST FRANKLIN STREET SANITARY SEWER PROJECT SS06-1557

Property Owner	Property Description	<u>Total Assessment</u>
3806428010 Douglas J. Gokie 1210 E. Franklin Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Radio Towers Addition Block 7 Lot 4	\$7,970.51
3806428011 Julian W. & Doris Brodrick 1218 E. Franklin Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Radio Towers Addition Block 7 Lot 3 less E24'	\$7,970.51
3806428012 Julian W. Brodrick, Trustees c/o Doris Brodrick 1220 E. Franklin Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Radio Towers Addition Block 7 Lot 2 E24' of Lot 3	\$5,935.51 \$2,035.00
3806476003 Leslie S. & Janice Vrbsky 1231 E. Franklin Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Radio Towers Addition Block 6 W65' of Lot 2	\$7,970.51
3806476010 Vernell Erickson 1221 E. Franklin Street Rapid City, SD 57701	Radio Towers Addition Block 6 Lot 3R	\$7,970.51